B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)



9,2303	102564	058 			PT.
To the Commissioner for Patents	. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copie	s thereof.		K.S.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		75	
Wen-Chang CHEN Wei-Jung LIN		Name:	CHANG C	HUN PLASTICS CO	0394
		Street Address:	7F, No. 30	01, Song Kiang Roa	ıd
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑Assignment ☐ Security Agreemen	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Tai	iwan, R.O.C.		
□ Other:					
Execution Date: 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	Execution Date: 08/05/03		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached		
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of th					
	□ Additional Num	bers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	 Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
CUSTOMER NUMBER		8. Deposit Account N	lumber:	02-0200	
		ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	PY OF THIS PAGE	FIF PAYING BY DEPOSIT AC	COUNT
9. Statement and Signature:			 :		
true copy of the origin		is true and correct a	and any attac		
Richard E. Fichter, Reg. #26,382		de Pich	۵,	September 23, 20	003
Name of Person Sign	Signature		Date		
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document:	3		

1 - 96 2007 | 178812 | **0**9000023 20**667666**

40,: 1 gr

PATENT REEL: 014531 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Wen-Chang Chen, Wei-Jung	Lin					
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter ref	erred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful					
improvements in	,					
Organic-inorganic Hybrid Film Material And Its Preparation						
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was						
□ executed on even date herewith □ executed on:						
☐ filed on: Seri	al No.:					
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:					
WHEREAS, CHANG CHUN PLASTICS CO., LTD. whose post office address is 7F, No. 301, Song Kiang Road hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring t	. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. he entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;					
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.						
and maintenance of said application or any other patent appl documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSCA ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at A ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGN	s that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution ication (s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional IEEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Its is a state in a state of the intervention in the intervention of the intervention in the intervention of the					
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.						
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <i>Bacon & Thomas</i> , <i>PLLC</i> to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.						
Assignor Name Wen-Chang Chen	Address					

Assignor Name Wen-Chang Chen	Address
Where Signed Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No. 1, Sec. 4 Roosevelt Road. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date Prop. 5, 2003 Witness (Intional)	Signature Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

☑ Continued on Next Page

C:\DOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS\WC CHEM\LOCAL SETTINGS\TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES\CONTENT.IE5\5GCBDTO9\ASSIGNMENT-US UTILITY-WITH.DOC

PATENT **REEL: 014531 FRAME: 0129**

ASSIGNMENT

Page: 2				
•				
Assignor Name Wei-Jung Lin	Address			
Where Signed Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No. 1, Sec. 4 Roosevelt Road. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.			
Date 2062 0 16				
2063. 8.5	Lin Wei-Jung			
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			
Assignor Name	Address			
Where Signed	-			
Date	Signature			
Witness (ontional)				
maness (optional)	Witness (optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			
Assignor Name	Address			
Where Signed				
Date	Signature			
Witness (optional)				
	Witness (optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			

☐ Continued on Next Page

B&T-ASSIGNMENT WITNESS 2ND PAGE

RECORDED: 09/23/2003

Signature

PATENT REEL: 014531 FRAME: 0130

Signature